This research was conducted to assess the availability, utilization, and maintenance of 

Information and Communication Technology (ICT) facilities for teaching and learning in 

secondary schools in Kwara State. This chapter deals with the presentation and analysis of the 

research data and discussion of findings. A total of three hundred and sixty-one (361) 

questionnaires were distributed and retrieved. The breakdown of the retrieved questionnaires 

was 25 and 336 for teachers and students respectively. The analyses are presented under the 

following sub-headings: 

Analysis of Demographic Data 

Analyses of Data to Answer the Research Questions